TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM516998

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIACON TECHNOLOGIES LTD.		04/01/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCH WOOD PROTECTION, INC.
Street Address:	412 Mount Kemble Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200S
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07960
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2862636	MOLD PATROL
Registration Number:	2810555	MYCOSTAT
Registration Number:	2838515	DIACON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net **Correspondent Name:** Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tanja Proehl **SIGNATURE:** /Tanja Proehl/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=122198.Evidenced.Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0793

900492236

source = 122198. Evidenced. Assignment #page 2.t if

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment is made effective on the 1st day of April 2019, between DIACON TECHNOLOGIES LTD., a Canadian corporation with an address of 135-11960 Hammersmith Way, Richmond, British Columbia V7A 5C9 (Canada), ("ASSIGNOR"), and ARCH WOOD PROTECTION INC., with an address of 412 Mount Kemble Avenue, Suite 200S, Morristown, New Jersey, 07960 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the trademarks and registrations listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and the registrations therefor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

(ASSIGNOR)	DIACON TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Dated:	By:
	Name:
	Title: <u>(ECECTARY</u>
(ASSIGNEE)	ARCH WOOD PROTECTION INC.
Dated: <u>2 /4/27 2</u> 0/*)	By:
	Name: Patrick L. Fogle, J.D., M.S.
	Patrick L. Fogle, J.D., M.S. Title: Global Head of Intellectual Property



APPENDIX A TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Registration Number TMA611867	
DIACON	Canada		
DIACON	United States	2838515	
MOLD PATROL	Canada	TMA630400	
MOLD PATROL	United States	2862636	
MYCOSTAT	Canada	TMA579741	
MYCOSTAT	Chile	719292	
MYCOSTAT	European Union	3740412	
MYCOSTAT	United States	2810555	
STORMCOAT Canada		TMA549767	

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0796